DAL01:731622.1

01 FC:8021

04/23/2003 ECOOPER 00000265 10414892

40.00 OP

## U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Form PTO-1595 (01/31/92) Patents Only Page 2

(Attorney's Docket: 020431.1293)

1. Name and Address of Conveying Party(ies):

Ajosh (nmi) Jose Palisseril (H) Malayatoor Road Kalady P.O. Ernakulam Dit. Kerala-683574 India Citizenship: India

Mahesh Khande Rao c/o B. V. Sridharaswamy No. 1450, 37th 'C' Cross 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar Bangalore-560041 India Citizenship: India

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 023041.1293

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, i2 TECHNOLOGIES US, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "U.S. Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, with an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom in the United States of America;

WHEREAS, i2 TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Foreign Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 11701 Luna Road, Dallas, Texas 75234, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon in any countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged: (1) we assign to U.S. Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States of America and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and (2) we authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to U.S. Assignee.

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we also assign to Foreign Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the remainder of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

We will communicate to U.S. Assignee and Foreign Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all powers of attorney and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths, declarations, and affidavits, execute any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in U.S. Assignee and/or Foreign Assignee, and generally do everything possible to vest title in U.S. Assignee and/or Foreign Assignee and to aid U.S. Assignee and/or Foreign Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States of America and/or all foreign countries.

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 023041.1293

This	Assignment	shall	be	binding	OB	the	parties'	successors.	assigns	and	legal
representativ	es.								• "		

Title of the Invention:

Generating a Sampling Plan for Testing Generated

Content

Signature of First Joint Inventor:

N.H. Ett.

Inventor's Name:

M.H. Keerthi Chandra

Residence (City, Country):

Bangalore, India

Date:

15th. April. 2003

Date Application Executed:

15th, April, 2003

Signature of Second Joint Inventor:

Appe

Inventor's Name:

Ajosh (nmi) Jose

Residence (City, Country):

Ernakulam, India

Date:

15th, April. 2003

Date Application Executed:

15th. April. 2003

Signature of Third Joint Inventor:

of merry

Inventor's Name:

Mahesh Khande Rao

Residence (City, Country):

Bangalore, India

Date:

15th, April, 2003

Date Application Executed:

151c. April. 2003

**RECORDED: 04/15/2003**